TRAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

DATE OF DECISION	Monday, 13 Decemb 2021	er DECISION MAKER Executive (Councillors A. Western, Adshead,
DECISION REFERENCE	E/13.12.21/8	Freeman, Hynes, Ross, Slater and Wright.)

RECORD OF THE DECISION

WOMEN'S EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 2022

- (1) That the content of the report be noted.
- (2) That authority be delegated to the Corporate Director for Place, in consultation with the Corporate Director for Governance and Community Strategy, to finalise the terms of the Hosting Agreement.
- (3) That authority be delegated to the Corporate Director for Governance and Community Strategy to enter into the Hosting Agreement.

REASONS FOR THE DECISION

It is important for the Council to enter into and endorse the Hosting Agreement, especially given the financial commitments received by the Council and the expenditure planned. Entering into the agreements protects the rights and actions of the key stakeholders involved in delivering the event including the Council as host. A number of the future funding mechanisms the Council can access are also tied into the agreement, which the Council will not be able to access if the agreement is not signed.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED AND REJECTED AT THE MEETING/BY MEMBERS

If the Council were not to enter into the Host Agreement with the UEFA and FA, it would put the project at risk, as the authority would not be able to access funding associated with the project, the borough would also not be able to benefit from the legacy investment and opportunities as well.

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST DECLARED AND ANY ASSOCIATED DISPENSATION

None.

Scrutiny Call in Deadline

Thursday, 23 December 2021

(Decision can be implemented on the next working day, unless called in).

PUBLICATION DATE

Thursday, 16 December 2021

RECORDED BY:

Corporate Director, Governance & Community Strategy